Scrip Code: 536264



Date: 30th December 2024

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and all the other applicable provisions thereto, please find attached Press Release dated 30th December 2024.

Kindly take on record the above.

Thanking You

For Tiger Logistics (India) Limited

Vishal Saurav

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Tel.: +91-11-47351111, Fax: +91-11-26229671; 26235205 Email: csvishal@tigerlogistics.in Website: www.tigerlogistics.in

CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817





Tiger Logistics Empaneled by HPCL for Strategic Logistics Services

<u>30th December 2024, New Delhi</u> – Tiger Logistics (India) Limited, a BSE-listed leader in global logistics services, is pleased to announce its empanelment by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL). This milestone reinforces Tiger Logistics' reputation as a trusted provider of comprehensive and innovative logistics solutions. The empanelment highlights the company's commitment to quality, reliability, and client satisfaction, as it will support HPCL's critical freight and customs handling operations, ensuring smooth processes for imports and exports.

Earlier this year, Tiger Logistics renewed collaborations with BHEL, BEML, and BNPLIPL, further strengthening its expertise in air and sea cargo operations. Notable accomplishments include a warehousing contract with BHEL and significant logistics projects for AAI and HAL. Tiger Logistics views partnerships with public entities and PSUs as central to its strategy, leveraging its ability to manage complex global shipments for critical needs.

Empanelment Details:

- Scope of Services: Comprehensive Air & Sea Freight solutions, including end-to-end Clearing and Forwarding services tailored to meet HPCL's operational demands.
- ◆ Financial Limit: ₹546 Lakhs, demonstrating confidence in Tiger Logistics' ability to manage large-scale assignments.
- **Duration:** Three-year validity, with provisions for renewal based on performance and service excellence.

Mr. Harpreet Singh Malhotra, CMD of Tiger Logistics (India) Limited, expressed gratitude for this achievement, stating, "We are honoured to be empaneled by HPCL, a respected public sector organisation. This recognition underscores our commitment to delivering high-quality logistics services and solidifies our leadership in the industry. We look forward to building a strong, mutually beneficial partnership with HPCL, contributing to their success, and expanding our presence in the logistics sector.

This milestone reflects our ongoing dedication to excellence, marking a significant step in our expansion into strategic sectors like defence, renewable energy, and infrastructure. Tiger Logistics is focused on becoming the preferred logistics partner for government agencies and PSUs, and we sincerely appreciate the trust and support of our partners as we work toward a successful future together."





About Tiger Logistics (India) Limited (BSE:536264):

Tiger Logistics India Limited is a Bombay Stock Exchange-listed leading international logistics company and solutions provider, covering freight forwarding (air & ocean), defence & project logistics, transportation, and customs clearance. The company also launched its proprietary freight booking and management platform, "FreightJar" in 2023 to bring accessibility to competitive freight rates for SMEs/MSMEs and seamlessness to the freight booking and management journey. With a strong presence across the world, Tiger Logistics boasts over 24 years of experience in the automotive, engineering, yarns, textiles, pharmaceutical, commodities, and FMCG industries, among others.

Founded in the year 2000 in response to a need for a reliable, high-principled player in the Indian logistics scenario and a goal to be a one-stop shop for international logistics, Tiger Logistics works with agents & partners across the board to deliver reliable, efficient, and timely cargo movement around the world. With an asset-light model and one-stop solution for customers for international trades, Tiger Logistics carves tailored solutions for its customers to manage their end-to-end logistics requirements, with cost innovation and personalized service at its core by working as a logistics partner instead of just a vendor. For more information, please visit the company website: www.tigerlogistics.in

Safe Harbor:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential, and target dates for project-related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

For further details please contact:

TIGER LOGISTICS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L74899DL2000PLC105817

Mr. Vishal Saurav Gupta,

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

L: 011 4735 1111

E: csvishal@tigerlogistics.in W: www.tigerlogistics.in

Mr. Ritesh Shashiprakash Singh,

Investor Relations Consultant, Rik Capital

M: +91 83293 85762

E: ritesh.singh@rikcapital.in

W: www.rikcapital.in